507010181 12/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7057015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name Execution				
MACDERMID OFFSH	ORE SOLU	TIONS, LLC	IS, LLC				
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	W. CAN	W. CANNING LIMITED					
Street Address:	245 FRE	245 FREIGHT STREET					
City:	WATER	WATERBURY					
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT					
Postal Code:	06702	06702					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number					
		575077					
Patent Number:		458408					
Patent Number:		096812					
Patent Number:	g	145508					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	· ·	203)784-3199					
		the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will					
Email:	•	npspatents@carmodylaw.com					
Correspondent Name	e: C	CARMODY TORRANCE SAND	MODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP				
Address Line 1: 19		95 CHURCH STREET					
		.O. BOX 1950					
Address Line 4:	Ν	IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT	06509-1950				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	33226-732					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LINDA M. FREED	LINDA M. FREED				
SIGNATURE:		/Linda M. Freed/	/Linda M. Freed/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/06/2021					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=Assignment1#p	-						
source=Assignment1#p	-						
source=Assignment1#p	age3.tif						
				PATENT			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT having an effective date of November <u>2</u>, 2021, is made and entered into by and between MacDermid Offshore Solutions, LLC ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 and W. Canning Limited ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent rights identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's right to sue and collect all monies for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to transfer over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to sue and collect all monies for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to sue and collect all monies for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any and all further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid.

(105806810)

PATENT REEL: 058314 FRAME: 0158

Assignor does hereby authorize and requect the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any and all other representatives in the respective Patent Offices around the world to record this Assignment to Assignee as the assignee of the rights assigned herein.

The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represents that he is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

2

MacDermid Offshore Solutions, LLC (Assignor)

By: U.J. Michels

Assistant Secretary

November <u>3</u>Q2021

W. Canning Limited (Asssignee)

By: U. U. Michels Victor J. Michels Assistant Secretary

November 3 2021

(NS806810)

SCHEDULE A									
Patent Reference	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Grant Date	Patent No.				
2156-707 (OS)- US-C	Environmental Subsea Control Hydraulic Fluid Compositions	12/549579	2009-08-28	2013-11-05	8575077				
2156-707 (OS)- US-E	Thermaily Stable Subsea Control Hydraulic Fluid Compositions	14/157928	2014-01-17	2016-10-04	9458408				
2156-707 (OS)- US-D	Thermally Stable Subsea Control Hydraulic Fluid Compositions	14/041669	2013-09-30	2015-08-04	9096812				
2156-708 (OS)- US-A	Composition for Removing Scale Deposits	13/475030	2012-05-18	2015-09-29	9145508				